
1st 357 1st 2.303 1st 4
2nd 357 2nd 2.449 2nd 5
3rd 356 3rd 2.625 3rd 5
4th 336 4th 2.983 4th 6
5th 331 5th 3.217 5th 11
6th 277 6th 3.300 6th 11
7th #N/A 7th #N/A 7th #N/A
8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 8
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 DEAN KAPPHAHN Y 2.131 2.767 2.449 2 188 168 356 3 0 5 3 0

102 JAMES SALWEI Y 2.702 3.732 3.217 5 179 98 277 6 0 11 5 0
103 ROBERT DIROSE Y 1.696 2.910 2.303 1 174 162 336 4 0 5 2 1

104 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 2.232 3.018 2.625 3 179 178 357 1 0 4 1 2

105 DAVE HUFFMAN Y 2.757 DQ DQ DQ 174 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106 GLEN STERLING JR Y 3.260 2.706 2.983 4 183 174 357 2 0 6 4 0

107 FORREST FOSTER Y DQ 7.694 DQ DQ DQ 138 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 2.436 4.164 3.300 6 173 158 331 5 0 11 6 0

PAUL HILGEDICK
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

JAMES SALWEI
#N/A

ROBERT DIROSE
DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE
GLEN STERLING JR

JAMES SALWEI
PAUL HILGEDICK

#N/A

MIKE MCBRIDE
GLEN STERLING JR
DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE
PAUL HILGEDICK

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBERT DIROSE

DEAN KAPPHAHN
GLEN STERLING JR

JAMES SALWEI

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD

Two Gun Overall Results
6/3/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 188 1ST 1.696 1ST
2ND 183 2nd 2.131 2ND
3RD 179 3rd 2.232 3RD
4TH 179 4th 2.436 4TH
5TH 174 5th 2.702 5TH
6TH 174 6th 2.757 6TH
7TH 173 7th 3.260 7TH
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.519 0 1ST 0.64 13th
2ND 49 1.966 0 2nd 1.044
3RD 49 2.063 0 3rd 1.519 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 2.144 49 1.966 43 1.946 47 2.468 188 1 0 2.131 2 3 1 2 1 2 5
2 Y 102 48 2.018 47 2.210 38 3.262 46 3.318 179 4 0 2.702 5 9 4 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 45 1.044 42 0.640 48 2.043 39 3.055 174 5 0 1.696 1 6 2 0 2 1 3
4 Y 104 47 2.158 46 2.221 39 2.173 47 2.374 179 3 0 2.232 3 6 3 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 47 2.700 47 4.410 31 1.856 49 2.063 174 6 0 2.757 6 12 7 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 47 3.171 47 4.040 44 2.458 45 3.371 183 2 0 3.260 7 9 5 1 0 0 1
7 Y 107 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 50 1.519 36 3.043 43 2.898 44 2.282 173 7 0 2.436 4 11 6 0 0 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE
JAMES SALWEI

GLEN STERLING JR

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

PAUL HILGEDICK
DAVE HUFFMAN

#N/A

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

#N/A

JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT DIROSE
DAVE HUFFMAN
PAUL HILGEDICK

#N/A

42
45
50

ROBERT DIROSE
ROBERT DIROSE
PAUL HILGEDICK

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

JAMES SALWEI
DAVE HUFFMAN

#N/A

PAUL HILGEDICK

GLEN STERLING JR

PAUL HILGEDICK
DEAN KAPPHAHN
DAVE HUFFMAN

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

6/3/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD

DEAN KAPPHAHN
GLEN STERLING JR

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

MIKE MCBRIDE

ROBERT DIROSE
DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A
#N/A

Competitor

FORREST FOSTER
PAUL HILGEDICK

JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE
DAVE HUFFMAN
GLEN STERLING JR

DEAN KAPPHAHN

3
6
6
9
9

11
12

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



1ST 178 1ST 2.706 1ST
2ND 174 2nd 2.767 2ND
3RD 168 3rd 2.910 3RD
4TH 162 4th 3.018 4TH
5TH 158 5th 3.732 5TH
6TH 138 6th 4.164 6TH
7TH 98 7th 7.694 7TH
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.758 0 1ST 1.136 13th
2nd 48 2.347 0 2ND 1.649
3rd 47 2.249 0 3RD 2.249 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 3.112 38 2.551 37 3.154 47 2.249 168 3 0 2.767 2 5 2 0 1 1 2
2 Y 102 5 4.108 11 4.138 42 3.121 40 3.560 98 7 0 3.732 5 12 6 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 44 4.077 36 1.136 38 3.317 44 3.108 162 4 0 2.910 3 7 4 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 49 2.758 41 3.123 40 3.844 48 2.347 178 1 0 3.018 4 5 3 2 0 0 2
5 Y 105 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 43 2.662 41 2.943 43 1.649 47 3.568 174 2 0 2.706 1 3 1 1 2 2 5
7 Y 107 36 5.736 40 6.776 25 9.028 37 9.234 138 6 0 7.694 7 13 7 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 35 4.249 44 4.743 38 4.313 41 3.352 158 5 0 4.164 6 11 5 0 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
MIKE MCBRIDE
MIKE MCBRIDE

DEAN KAPPHAHN

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

GLEN STERLING JR
DEAN KAPPHAHN

#N/A

PAUL HILGEDICK
FORREST FOSTER

#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
MIKE MCBRIDE

#N/A

6/3/2023

DEAN KAPPHAHN
JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

DAVE HUFFMAN

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

GLEN STERLING JR
FORREST FOSTER
PAUL HILGEDICK

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

GLEN STERLING JR
DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE
JAMES SALWEI

GLEN STERLING JR
DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE
PAUL HILGEDICK
FORREST FOSTER

JAMES SALWEI

GLEN STERLING JR
DEAN KAPPHAHN

#N/AROBERT DIROSE

47
43
36

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBERT DIROSE
PAUL HILGEDICK
JAMES SALWEI

FORREST FOSTER
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

3
5
5
7

11
12
13

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
21 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
23 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
25 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
27 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
28 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
29 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
30 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
31 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
32 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
33 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
34 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
35 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
36 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
37 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
38 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
39 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
40 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD

6/3/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD
Light Gun Equipment List

6/3/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 DEAN KAPPHAHN LG 6MM BAT Kreiger McMillan KAHLEE Varget Vapor Trail WALHSTROM
2 JAMES SALWEI LG 6MM NESIKA Kreiger D&B Nightforce RE15 Berger SALWEI
3 ROBERT DIROSE LG 6BRA BAT Kreiger HILGEDICK Nightforce H4895 HOTTENSTIN HILGEDICK
4 MIKE MCBRIDE LG 6BRA BUR BRUX WHEELER Nightforce RL15 BERGER HILGEDICK
5 DAVE HUFFMAN LG 6BRA BAT LILJA WHEELER Nightforce H4895 ROY HUNTER NORTH RIDGE
6 GLEN STERLING JR LG 6 DASHER BAT SHILEN KELBLY Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail SELF
7 FORREST FOSTER LG 22X47 MAC BROHLERS K&P BODYS LEUPOLD H4350 HORNADY FOSTER
8 PAUL HILEDICK LG 6 DASHER BAT LILJA HILGEDICK/KINSLEY Nightforce Varget Berger HILGEDICK



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/3/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 DEAN KAPPHAHN HG 6MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN KAHLEE VARGET Vapor Trail WALHSTROM
2 JAMES SALWEI HG 6RR BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER SALWEI
3 ROBERT DIROSE HG 6BRA BAT KRIEGER WHEELER NIGHT FORCE H4895 BARTS WHEELER
4 MIKE MCBRIDE HG 6BRA BUR BRUX MCMILLAN Sightron H4895 BERGER HILEDICK
5 DAVE HUFFMAN HG 6 BRA PANDA Hawk Hill WHEELER NIGHT FORCE H4895 Vapor Trail NORTH RIDGE
6 GLEN STERLING JR HG 6 DASHER BAT SHILEN STERLING JR NIGHT FORCE VARGET Vapor Trail STERLING JR
7 FORREST FOSTER HG 22X47 MAC BROHLERS K&P BODYS LEUPOLD H4350 HORNADY FOSTER
8 PAUL HILEDICK HG 6 DASHER STOLLE LILJA HILGEDICK Nightforce Varget Berger HILGEDICK
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